

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24787/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No.540/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR HAJEE A.H.C.AGBOATWALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

(WITH I.A.NOS.2-4: APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED  
RESPONDENT AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND SETTING ASIDE AN  
ABATEMENT)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Khalid Arshad, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakim, Adv.  
for M/s Law Associates & Co.For Respondent(s) Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner - Authority  
to comply with order dated 31st October, 2011, within four weeks  
from today, subject to deposit of an amount of Rs.2,500/- in the  
Supreme Court Employees' Welfare Fund.

...2/-

:2:

I.A.NO.2-4 IN SLP(C) NO.24787/2010

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution/bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed, subject  
to just exceptions. Amended memo of parties names shall be  
filed within a week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|