

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14
(In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24787/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No.540/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR HAJEE A.H.C.AGBOATWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and office report for directions)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates,Advs

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Basu,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for publication of service on unserved
Respondent Nos.12, 18 and 23 through publication in newspapers,
namely, Loksatta (Marathi) and Maharashtra Times (English) is
allowed. The requisite publication be made within four weeks and
proof of the same be filed in the Registry.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master